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MATRONAL ASSOCIATION OF SECURITIES CEALERS

"In zr.e Matter of the Arcitraticn Between

Mame cf Claimant

Victor J. Scegall

Name of Respondent

Shearscn Lehman Brothers, tr.c.

92-0036;

REPRESENTATION

?or Claimant Victor J. Stegall i"Claimant"1: Benjamin c. Yale. Esq.. of Yale i
Hoy.

For Respondent Shearson Lehman Brothers, Inc. ("Shearson11): Victor A. Machinski.
Esq., of Shearson.

CASE INFORMATION

Statement cf Claim filed: January 21, 1992.
Response to Shearson's Counterclaim filed: June 22, 1992.
Claimant's Submission Agreement signed on: February 18, 1992.

Statement of Answer and Counterclaim filed by Respondent on: May 15, 1992.
Respondent's Submission Agreement signed on: May 14, 1992.

?rs-Hearing Conference:

Hearing Dates/Sessions:

Hearing Location:

HEARING INFORMATION

December 3, 1992/1 arbitrator/1 session

February 10, 1993/3 arbitrators/2 sessions
February 11, 1993/3 arbitrators/2 sessions
April 7, 1993/3 arbitrators/2 sessions
April 8, 1993/3 arbitrators/2 sessions
July 7, 1993/3 arbitrators/2 sessions
July a, 1993/3 arbitrators/3 sessions

Dayton, OH.

CASE SOMMARY

Claimant alleged that his- account representative Vernon Schisler ("Schisler"),
an employee and agent of Shearson, improperly handled his account by churning the
investments and pursuing unsuitable investments. Claimant also alleged that
prior to his contact with Schisler, Claimant had not participated in any of the
strategies used by Schisler in kind or degree including options.

Claimant alleged Schisler executed unauthorized transactions; executed numerous
security transactions and pursued various investment strategies on behalf of
Claimant without obtaining Claimant's approval. Claimant further alleged
Schisler violated various NASD and NYSE rules concerning discretionary trading
without Claimant's approval. Also, Claimant alleged Schisler made these trades
co enhance his commissions to the detriment of Claimant.

Further, Claimant alleged that Shearson's acts violated Section 10-b; violated
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fiduciary duties owed to Claimant:; and violated the common law obligation of

rinally. Claimant alleged this action was originally brought in the Court of
Tonunon Pleas for Franklin County, OH; However, in August 1991, the parties
.,-tiouiated to the dismissal .rf.that case without prejudice so the matter could
ce juomittea to arcitration. Claimant ailged that as to tr.e -ssues or
-.imeiipess, the filing of this claim reverted back to the date of filing of the
Complaint in the Franklin County case.

Claimant's claim that Respondent's employe* executed unauthorized trades was
withdrawn at the hearing.

Respondent alleged that in August 1989 it contacted Claimant requesting payment
z£ a debit balance in his account which arose as a result of market action during
the October 1987 stock market crash. Shearson alleged that as its efforts to
resolve the matter informally were spurned; it then filed a complaint against
Claimant in the Franklin County Court in Columbus, OH in November 1989 . Shearson
alleged Claimant filed an answer and counterclaim in October 1990; however, the
Franklin County Court directed the case to arbitration and by agreement the state
court arbitration was canceled and Claimant commenced this arbitration before the
NASD .

Respondent maintained Claimant has an extensive investment background.
Respondent further alleged that Claimant signed a Client Agreement pursuant to
which he agreed to pay his liabilities together with statutory interest; signed
an options agreement in which he confirmed certain personal financial
information; and indicated investment objectives of income, growth and trading.
Shearson contended Claimant initially invested primarily in bonds and then
accepted Schisler's recommendations regarding options strategies. Respondent
maintained Claimant suffered substantial losses as a result of the 1987 stock
market crash; however, the day of the crash Schisler advised Claimant he would
have to meet a substantial margin call to save his positions. Shearson alleged
Claimant did not place any blame on Schisler at that time for market events.

Shearson alleged Claimant received monthly statements and confirmations
evidencing his transactions, all of which were authorized, and that he regularly
communicated with Schisler and made no complaints about his accounts.

In its Counterclaim, Shearson alleged that as of November 1987, following
liquidation of the securities in Claimant's account, there existed a margin debit
balance.

Respondent's Counterclaim regarding a debit balance due and owing from Claimant
was withdrawn at the hearing.

Claimant responded to Respondent's Counterclaim by maintaining the counterclaims
are time barred; if there was a debit balance, it was there due to Shearson's
breach of contract and therefore, is not due and owing by Claimant; and that
Claimant was not obligated to Respondent for any amount.
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Claimant requested: actual damages in the amount of 5842,486.00, plus interest
in excess of 5358,056.05; attorneys' fees; expert fees; costs; and punitive
damages. Claimant asserted he was not obligated to Respondent for any amount
alleged in the Counterclaim.



4)1.001*3»*«* ttir**
ft*«0ond*ot r*5pi**t*di th* tt*t*n*n* of Cl»i« b« di»*i«Md. on iti Counc«roi*l»,
jUipoadfat r*qu**t*d ifc ft* *wd*d eh* «ua »J fi»,5|f.53, plua int*r*«t/ it**
(including attorney*' f***) and oo*t*.

th* p**ti*» hay* aeyMd that eh* Awud ia tMO «*tt«r nay bt *jc*cut«d in
oouitarfcart cool** or th*t * handwieean, aloud teSuc* my b* •ni«r«d. la •ich««

, th« p«reiM h»Tt «fnM4 to Nc*iim eon«o«Md oo$i«« at tte JUwrd «ttil« th*
iaalg ranain en <il« with th* KMO.

Afttc aoMidetiat CM findings, tlM t««cineny and the (vidtne* pr»*«at%<! »t th*
h**rin»', the undMligntd «t)»itx»een tav* d*eid«d in full and iiul r*»oiutioo
of th* inu*t •umitt*d for dittmination «• foUowit

i. olaiMuat vieto* J. lt*f*ll'i o\mimm *v*iflst M*pcnd*at fhMrion

2. Cl»i«ttt Vi«ter 9.
for punitiv*

troeh*r« rnc.'d
Victor -T. 9t*9*4X «rt d»nl«d»

*. Ml ota*» olaiM «r« dmi«dr

S. Uoh 9«««y tfetll ta*w it* ownI

Pu»»utUt co t*ction 41a of th* cod* of MUcr«tiOB Proc^dur*, th* HMD *hftU
r*t»ifl ,th* $330.00 «M| ISOO.OO non-r*fundbbl* filing t««» d*po*it*d by Cl*io*nt
»nd R*Ajond*nt, r*»p«otlv*ay, and th* following Foam* FMI *r« *****v*d,

«i X ISOO.OO • «»t 1300.00 <*u*.

1J M*«iOttO X 11,000.00 • 111, 000. 00 aiwM CUi«*nt'* hMLXia* MMiM dOpMiB 0«
11,900.00 ind M*pood*M'* h**r1n> «*«aio* d*pe*it ei MOO.OO • MC 411,400.00

vacua
1. CUi«*at Victor J, st*pU,l !• h»C4bv li»*ltt tod *h«ll p«y to th« KMO th*

«Uit of $U,1SO.OO; howrwr, th* 1U*& »h*ll r*t*ia ClAiAftAt'f h**rinf
i***ion dcpoflit of f l. 000. 00 > th»r*fox*, th* »aou»t du* and oving to th*
RMO *qu*l*

M*ipono*nt AI**ZHB tehmn •totter* , laa. i* h*r«by litbl* *nd *h*ll p«y
to th* »M> th* ran of la/iSO.oo/ howtrvr, d>« NMD *h*tt r*fe»in
R**portd*nt'ih**zing M»ion d*po*it of MOO.OO; th*r*«or», th* **OMBt du*

to th* AID *qu*i* 11,330.00,,

*f* paymbl* to th* H*tion*l Mtooi*tion of SooUriblM Oo*i»r», inc

I. Allfa suiott/Puhlio Arbitrator"""

Date of Decision: August 11, 1993
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Mtpendinc raquaatad: tha Statamant of Claia ba diaaiaaad. on its Cewatarclaiw,
Racpondane raquaatad it ba awardad tha nan of $15, SU.33, plu* intaraat; fa*$
(including attornayf «aaa> an* eoata, -

Tha partiaa hava tgvaad chat tha Award in this nattar way ba axacutad in
counctrpart copiaa or ihat a nandwriecaa, cigaad Award may b« vntarad. In «ith«r
c«i«, th« partial hav* agrvvd te raeaiv* eenterMd copiaa of th« Award wnil* tha
original* rwwin on filt with tha

tha pi»*dinga, ch« taatinony and tht «vid«ne« praaanead at th«
h«arin«, sha undaraigoad arni era tori hava dacidad in full and final raaelueion
of tna xaauaa aubaitcad for dataxniaacien aa follow*:

i. Claiaaat Victor J. deagali'a claiaa aftiaae Raapondaac Shaaraoa UbMa
Brotaara, Inc. ara danlad;

3. Claimant Victor J. stagall'a claim againat Raapondant Shaaraoa Lahman
Srothara, lac. for sunitiva danayaa ia daniad;

3. Raapondant lhaaraon Lahnan Srothara Ine.'t ceuntarelaima againat Claiaant
victor J. ataoall ara daniad;

4. All ocnar elaioa ara aaniad;

TT BaciTpiLity IB411 baar ita own axpaaaaa. xholuSmg attornayî  fi«a.

Purauant to saction 43e of tha Coda of Arbitration rrooadura, tha XAiD ahali
ratain tha MSO.OO and MOO. 00 non-rafundabla filing faaa dapoaitad by Claiinant
and Raapendaat, raapactivaly, and tha following recuai n*9 en aa

1 pra«haaring ooafaraaoa MMioa X 1300.00 • nae 1300,00 dua.

13 aaaaiona X 11,000,00 • $13,000.00 oioua ClaiMac'f naaxiag aaaaion dapoait of
41,000.00 and Haapoadant'a haaring aaaaion dapoait of MOO.oo • nat $11,400.00
dua.
forum faaa Aaaaaaad Againaat

i. Claiaaat Victor J. stagall ia haratoy liabla and ah*ll pay to tha mao tha
«u« of $11,110.00; howavar, cha mtt aoall ratain Claimant' • haajring
Maaion dapeait of $1,000.00; tharafora, -tha amount AM and owing to eha
SA50 aouali $10,140.00;

2. Kaapondaaft fhaaraon Lalanan irothara, lac. it haratoy liabla and ahall pay
to tha AI0 tha a\n of $a,lSO.OOt howartr, tha KAtO ahall ratain
itatpondant'a naaring aaaaion dapoait of KOO.OOt tharafora, tha anoune dua
and owing to tha MAift aajuala $i,SIQ.OO.

7aaa axa payabla to tha national AMoeifctioa of laeuritiaa Oaalari, Inc.

Arbitrator Signatura

Maurica 0. Mhita/fublie Arbitrator

Date of Decision: August U, L993
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Raapoodant r aquae tad: tha Itatanant of CUim b« diamiaaad. Co ita Countarciaim,
xaapondant raojuaaead it ba avajrdad tin aum of ti3.IK.sa, plua mearaacj faaa
(including attcrnaya' faaa) and eoata.

The partiaa hava- agxaad .that .ch.a_ Award, in thia mattar may ba axacutad in
counterpart oopua or that a handwritten, 'aignad Award may v« «nt«r»d. :a «tcj«r
eait, th» partial hav» «gr«td to r«eciv* eenfMinad oepi«a of th» Award Mhila cn»
original! rwtaia on filt with tn« tnao.

Af««r oosuiidarinf tht pltadiagt, ch» tcitimony and cbt •vidanoa pr«B*nt«d ae cha
haaxiag, tha uadartifliiad arbitrator! hav* daaidtd in full and final rtfolutiea
<st tha iiauai tubnittad for d»t«nnination aa follow* t

1. Clainaot Victor J. Btagall'v elai»a againat Raapeodanc Shaaraon bahman
•cothan, ZM, ara daniadi

3. Claiaant viotor J. ftagall'f claim againit Mopondant Snaaracn Lataan
arothara, Inc. for punitiva damagaa ia daniad;

J. Xaapondant Shaaraon bahnan Srethara zne.' a Countavelaiaa mgainat Claimant
Victor j. atagall ara daniad;

4, All ethar claiM ara daniad/

9. laoh party ihall baar it» own •̂ aaaaa, including atcornay*' faaa.

Turauaat ee faction 4lc of tha coda <a« Xruitratton ?roeadura. tha MOD ahall
ratain tha lafO.Ofl and 4900,00 non-rafund*W.a filing <••• dapoaitad toy ClaiaMnt
and Harpendant, raapaetivaiy, and tha following rerun Faaa ara aaaaiaad.

I pra*haajring eonftra««o aaaaion x 1)00.00 • nat 0100.00 du«.

II aaaaion* X f 1,000.00 • »lj,ooo.oo Minua Claiaant't haajring aaaaion dapoait of
»1,000.00 and Aaaawadaet'a tearing aaaaion aapoait of »*00.00 . oat $11,400.00
dua.
rerun faaa Aa<oa«ad

i . Claimant Viaeo* J. Ctogali ia harafay liafaia and anal I pay to tha MftfP tha
awn of 111, ISO. 00 j howavar, tha HMO ahall rataifl Claiaant 'a haaring
aaaaion dapoait of f 1,000. 00 > tharatora, tha aiaaunt duo and owing to CM
XMO aquala |lO(i«O.QO>

2. Xaapondant Ihaaraon Lahaian irothart, Inc. ia haratoy liatola and ahall pay
to tha HMD tha mm off ia,l!0.00» nowavar, tha WM6 •hall ratain
aaapondant'a haaring aaaaion dapofit of 9COO.OOI tharafor*. cha amount dua
and owing to tha HMS aquala fl, 110,00.

Foot ara payafcla to tha national Maeeiation of Saouritia* »a»lara, inc.

Arbitrator lignatura

Sdward T. JCannadyAzaduatry Arbitratê

Date of Decision: August 11, 1993


